| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C | |
|---|--|--|
| Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sh | ect, attachments, and docume | cent: 2 |
| A. Name of conveying partyics: Yasuhiko KAWAGU Hiroshi YAMASAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying partyics: | | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1, NAESHIRO-CHO MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 467-8561 JAPAN |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: ALL: Janu | ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name Itary 12, 2010 | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No |
| 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/6 | 597,855 Additional numbers attac | B. Patent No.(\$) |
| C. Title of Application: WO | RKPIECE HOLDER | iched. [] 165 [2] 176 |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many | n correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | _ | Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 th total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83 | i0 22320-4850 336-6400 | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to original document. James A. Dliff Registration No. 2 Rodgey H. Rothwell, Jr. Registration | 7,075 | tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 1, 2010 |

PATENT REEL: 023881 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (1) Yas | uhiko KAWAGUĆHI | (5) | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | · · · — | oshi YAMAS <u>AKI</u> | | | | | |
| | | ., | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | (4) | | | | | | |
| | | | In consideration of the suu | of one dollar (\$1.00) | and other good and valuab. | le consideration | | |
| | | paid to each set over to | paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and | | | | | |
| (9) | Insert Name of Assignee | (9) _BR | OTHER KOGYO KABUSH | IKI KAISHA | <u> </u> | <u></u> | | |
| (10) | Insert Address of Assignee | (10) _15- | (10) 15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan | | | | | |
| | | ilie entire rij invention, a continuation | (hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as | | | | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) <u>W</u> | ORKPIECE HOLDER | | | | | |
| | Identification such as Title, Casc | | | | | | | |
| | Number, or Foreign Application Number | (Attorney Docket No. 144328 | | | | | | |
| | | for which t | for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America | | | | | |
| | - | on even da | te herewith or | | | | | |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of | (12) | Jain | /2 , | 20/0 | | | |
| | Application | | | <u> </u> | | | | |
| (13) | Alternative | (13) Number | U.S. application Serial | | | | | |
| | Identification for filed applications | filed | February 1, 20 | 10 | | | | |
| claims reexam Patents full rigi and agr identifi | dication or continuation or ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agor provisions of the International Each undersigned agoration a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned autof the United States result to convey the entire interest that this assignment is 6) Each undersigned helication that may be necessal | division thereoe in obtaining or press to execute thousal Conventinges to perform nited States pat thorizes and rest herein assignation on him treby grants the | f, or any patent or reissue ap- vidence and going forward vi- all papers and documents at on for Protection of Industri- all affirmative acts which a cent to the Assignee, quests the Commissioner of oplication(s) to the said Assi- phed, and that he has not ex- and his heirs, successors, a firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI | plication based there- with such interference and perform any act while al Property or similar may be necessary to ob- the U.S. Patent and T gnee, as Assignee of cuted, and will not ex- ssigns and legal repre- type. PLC the power to in | tich may be necessary in cot agreements. stain, maintain or confirm b rademark Office to issue an the entire interest, and cove coute, any agreements in co | cooperate with maccion with y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he has suffict herewith, further | | |
| recorda | tion of this document. | | | | | | | |
| ъ | | | adersigned on the date(s) o | | Hawagufu | (SEAT) | | |
| Date | Jan. 12,2 | | Inventor Signature | 71: 1: | Yamasak: | (SEAL) | | |
| Date | ¥ | • | | | Jumasuki | | | |
| Date Date | | | _ | | | | | |
| Date ' | - | • | <u> </u> | | | ` - | | |
| | | | _ | | | | | |
| Date Date | | | - | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | | | | |
| | This assignment should | preferably be si | gned before: (a) a Notary Pu | blic if within the U.S | .A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs | | | |
| | _ | | two witnesses who also sig | | | | | |
| Date | - | | | | <u> </u> | | | |
| Date | | | | | PATENT | | | |

RECORDED: 02/01/2010

REEL: 023881 FRAME: 0385